

(
Crl.A.No. 861 OF 2002
ITEM No.63

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.Nos.9077 and 9078\2002 In
Criminal Appeal No. 861/2002

SATYA NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission and clarification of Court's Order
dated 26.8.2002)

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For State of Haryana: Mr. J.B.Mudgil,Adv.

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Crl.M.P.Nos. 9077 and 9078 of 2002 are disposed of
by clarifying that as far as petitioner was concerned he
was already on regular bail and as such the question of his
bail being cancelled subsequently by virtue of this Court's
decision, did not arise. The petitioner may be granted
regular bail on such terms as the Sessions Court may think
fit.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master